
FAMILY TOWN HALL/LISTENING SESSION

THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2020

WEDNESDAY, JULY 29, 2020 (THE AM EDITION)

PLEASE MUTE YOUR LINE.

PLEASE USE CHAT BOX.

MAYNARD HOLBROOK JACKSON 

HIGH SCHOOL

OUR MISSION CONTINUES: To pursue EXCELLENCE, every day in every way! 

MOTIVATE, EDUCATE, ACCELERATE!



DAY 1. BE THERE. RETURN & LEARN. VIRTUALLY.



FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER

1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Progress/Deficiency Notices September 

2020

November 

2020

February 

2021
April 2021

Quarter Report Card
*These are FINAL GRADES 

that post to transcript*

October 

2020

December 

2020

March

2021

May 

2021

OUR SCHEDULE

4 x 4 Block
What does this mean? 

◦ Students take the SAME 4 classes everyday.  

◦ Students will only be taking 4 classes at a time, versus 8 (as they do on a 4x8)

◦ This will remain in place all year, regardless if we are in-person or virtual

When will my scholar receive his/her schedule?



What will the School Day look like?

THE BELL SCHEDULE

Live, Synchronous Daily Instruction on a Daily Basis

8:30—8:55 AM Instagram Announcements

Student Services Support

AM Tutorial

25 minutes

9:00 — 10:15 1st Period 75 minutes 

10:15– 10:25 Brain Break 10 minutes

10:25 — 11:40 2nd Period 75 minutes

11:40- 12:15 LUNCH 35 minutes

12:15 — 1:30 3rd Period 75 minutes

1:30 – 1:40 Brain Break 10 minutes

1:40 — 2:55 4th Period 75 minutes 

2:55—3:30 Independent Practice

Homework

Study Hall

35 minutes



• REGISTRATION

• Currently online https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/enrollment

• Information about Student Enrollment Verification and New Student Enrollment

• The MJHS Registrar is Ms. Teya Phillips phillipste@atlanta.k12.ga.us

• What about….

• ATTENDANCE?

• GRADING POLICY?

• TUTORIAL?

• ACCESS TO RESOURCES, INCLUDING TEXTBOOKS?

• ATHLETICS?

• MARCHING BAND?

• EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES, including School Clubs?

• BUILDING ACCESS?

• SENIOR PICTURES?

https://www.atlantapublicschools.us/enrollment
mailto:phillipste@atlanta.k12.ga.us


IMPORTANT DATES

August 7, 2020 Rising 9th Grade Virtual Summer Bridge 

available on Website

Tuesday,  August 11, 2020

9 to 11 am & 1-3 pm;

Wednesday,  August 12, 2020

9 to12 pm 

Locker Clean-out Dates

[Sign-up Required; 10 minute max;

Details and Sign-up Link forthcoming]

Week of August 17, 2020

SPECIFIC DATES and LOGISTICS TBD

Drive-Thru Pick-up Dates

Technology

Supplies (as needed)

Books (as needed)

Thursday,  August 20, 2020 9th Grade Town Hall via Zoom

Additional COHORT Town Hall Meetings are being scheduled, 

as well as several other key Virtual Meetings (i.e. IB, Special Ed, Parent Workshops) 

Monday, August 24, 2020 DAY ONE….Be There

Return and Learn…remotely!

Thursday, September 3, 2020 9th Grade Town Hall via Zoom

Wednesday, September 16, 2020 (tentative)

5:30 to 7:30 pm 

Back-to-School Academic Night (virtual)



STAY INFORMED
• Our PRIMARY COMMUNICATION AVENUES

• Join REMIND (info on next slide)

• Robocalls / Robotexts:  ENSURE your contact information is accurate in Infinite Campus

• Follow me on TWITTER:  @APSMHJHSJaguars

• Dr. Danser’s Instagram  @principaldanser

• Upload Our School App and Our District’s App

• Let’s Talk 

• Our school website:  http://www.atlanta.k12.ga.us/Domain/3508

• APS website:  www.atlanta.k12.ga.us (Bus Routes on APS Website)

• MHJHS International Baccalaureate Sites: 

• http://maynardjacksonib.wix.com/mjhsib [DP/CP]

• https://maynardjacksonmyp.weebly.com/ [MYP]

• Cohort Parent Facebook Sites

• APS 2020-21 Calendar 

• APS 2020-21 Student Handbook

http://www.atlanta.k12.ga.us/Domain/3508
http://www.atlanta.k12.ga.us/
http://maynardjacksonib.wix.com/mjhsib
https://maynardjacksonmyp.weebly.com/


JOIN REMIND:  TEXT TO 81010

• Students and Parents

•Class of 2024: @mjhs24

•Class of 2023:  @mjhs23

•Class of 2022:  @mjhs22

•Class of 2021: @mjhs21



KEY CONTACT INFORMATION
Dr. Adam J. Danser adanser@atlanta.k12.ga.us Principal 

Dr. Dante Edwards deewards@atlanta.k12.ga.us AP--9th Grade/ELA/Arts

Ms. Juanice Woodall jwoodall@atlanta.k12.ga.us AP--10th Grade/Science/CTAE

Mr. Donavin Murdock dmurdock@atlanta.k12.ga.us AP--11th Grade/Soc. St./Student Services

Dr. Kimberley Latchman kxlatchman@atlanta.k12.ga.us AP--12th Grade/Math/World Languages/Early College

Mr. Roy Foster rfoster@atlanta.k12.ga.us AP--PE/JROTC/Athletics/Discipline

Ms. Melissa Gautreaux mgautreaux@atlanta.k12.ga.us Business Manager (Facility Use/Calendar Contact) 

Dr. Yusef King ygking@atlanta.k12.ga.us IB DP/CP Specialist/Advanced Placement Contact

Ms. Debra Ross dross@atlanta.k12.ga.us IB MYP Specialist/Gifted Contact

Ms. Doris Elliott dcelliott@atlanta.k12.ga.us Special Education Lead
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WHO IS MY COUNSELOR?
Ms. Keely Harris keely.harris@atlanta.k12.ga.us Counselor:  9th Grade (Class of 2024) / A-Z

Mr. Anthony Decosta Anthony.Decosta1@atlant.k12.ga.us Counselor:  10th -12th Grade Students A-F

Dr. Howard Hope howard.hope@atlanta.k12.ga.us Counselor:  10th -12th Grade Students G-O

Dr. Lola Azuana lazuana@atlanta.k12.ga.us Counselor:  10th -12th Grade Students P-Z

OTHER KEY CONTACTS
Ms. Takana Petty Takana.Petty@atlanta.k12.ga.us Social Worker

Ms. Arlena Edmonds ajedmonds@atlanta.k12.ga.us Graduation Coach

Ms. Michelle Dalton micdalton@atlanta.k12.ga.us Parent Liaison

Coach Reginald Curry rcurry@atlanta.k12.ga.us Athletic Director

Ms. Teya Phillips phillipste@atlanta.k12.ga.us Registrar

Ms. Briana Duncan Briana.Duncan@atlanta.k12.ga.us College Advisor

Mr. Marlon Pickett Marlon.Pickett@atlanta.k12.ga.us For Certificate of Attendance
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https://www.emptystockingfund.org/backpacks/

RESOURCE FOR SCHOOL SUPPLIES

https://www.emptystockingfund.org/backpacks/


QUESTIONS/COMMENTS/CONCERNS?

Please use the CHAT box, if possible.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE 
MJHS FAMILY SURVEY: 

GAUGING READINESS FOR REMOTE, VIRTUAL LEARNING

https://forms.gle/tNmoTMjT96TZQUcK7

https://forms.gle/tNmoTMjT96TZQUcK7

